the Owner may not erect or use such building until the Owner has satisfied the following 
requirements: 

1. Prior to the issuance of the first above-grade building permit for the proposed 

development, the owner shall make a cash contribution to the City in the amount of 
SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($750,000.00), to be 
allocated towards capital facilities in the Emery Village Secondary Plan area, to be 
determined by the Chief Planner and Executive Director, City Planning, in consultation 
with the Ward Councillor. 

2. The cash contribution in paragraph 1 above shall be indexed upwardly in accordance with